



CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED)

REG OFF : OFFICE 419, PLOT-71 THANE, NAVI MUMBAI

THANE MUMBAI - 400703

CORP OFFICE : 404, SATYAM APARTMENTS, WARDHA ROAD,

DHANTOLI, NAGPUR -440012

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

email:pritybhabhra@confidencegroup.co

Date :11/11/2025

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange,
Department of Corporate Services
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Script Code : 539991

Subject: Outcome of Board meeting held on November 11, 2025.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform The Exchange that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. on Tuesday, November 11, 2025 has approved the following:-

1) The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025.

The Board meeting was commenced at 05:00 PM and concluded on 08:15 PM.

Kindly take the same on record and facilitate.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Confidence Futuristic Energetech Limited

Prity Pramod Bhabhra
Company Secretary





CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED
QUARTERLY RESULTS SEP -2025

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021328

Registered office :Office No. 419, Plot No.-71, Navi Mumbai, Thane Mumbai -400703

Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025

PARTICULARS		For the quarter ended			Six Month ended on		Rs in Laacs
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	For the year ended
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I	Revenue from operations	184.74	97.64	327.00	282.39	337.50	660.02
II	Other income	115.91	115.80	110.26	231.71	215.08	510.18
III	Total income (I + II)	300.66	213.44	437.26	514.10	552.58	1,170.20
IV	Expenses:						
	a) Cost of raw materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock- in- trade	173.42	86.73	315.00	260.15	315.50	609.50
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	0.16	0.16	0.17	0.32	0.34	0.68
	e) Finance costs	33.92	32.44	17.13	66.36	26.60	94.31
	f) Depreciation & amortization expense	2.31	2.31	2.86	4.62	5.72	11.44
	g) Other expenses	10.98	12.00	10.71	22.97	25.47	58.09
	Total expenses	220.78	133.64	345.87	354.42	373.63	774.02
V	Profit before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	79.88	79.80	91.39	159.68	178.95	396.19
VI	Exceptional items - (Expenses) / Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit before tax (V- VI)	79.88	79.80	91.39	159.68	178.95	396.19
VIII	Tax expense:						
	(1) Current tax	22.86	22.33	27.09	45.20	49.93	110.58
	(2) Tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	6.00
	(3) Deferred tax charges / (credit)	0.84	0.84	(1.73)	1.68	(3.36)	(2.04)
	Total tax expenses (credit)	23.70	23.17	25.36	46.87	46.57	114.54
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	56.17	56.63	66.03	112.80	132.39	281.65
X	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (X-XI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit (Loss) for the period (IX + XII)	56.17	56.63	66.03	112.80	132.39	281.65
	Other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	56.17	56.63	66.03	112.80	132.39	281.65
XIV	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ~ Rs.5 per Equity Share)	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00
XV	Other equity						12,800.68
XVI	Earnings per share: Face value of Rs.5 each						
	(annualised except for quarters)						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.22	0.23	0.26	0.45	0.53	1.13
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.22	0.23	0.26	0.45	0.53	1.13

Place: Nagpur

Date:11/11/2025

NITIN POONAMCHAND
KHARA

Digitally signed by NITIN
POONAMCHAND KHARA
Date: 2025.11.11 20:25:12 +05'30'



CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED
QUARTERLY RESULTS SEP -2025

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

STANDALONE UN-AUDITED SEGMENTWISE REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

Rs. in Lacs

PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended			Six Month ended on		For the year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
REVENUE						
- Cylinder Division	-	-	-	-	-	-
- LPG Division	184.74	97.64	327.00	282.39	337.50	660.02
	184.74	97.64	327.00	282.39	337.50	660.02
SEGMENT WISE RESULT						
- Cylinder Division	-	-	-	-	-	-
- LPG Division	0.19	(1.25)	1.12	(1.06)	(3.81)	(8.24)
	0.19	(1.25)	1.12	(1.06)	(3.81)	(8.24)
a. Less : Depreciation	(2.31)	(2.31)	(2.86)	(4.62)	(5.72)	(11.44)
b. Less : Finance Cost	(33.92)	(32.44)	(17.13)	(66.36)	(26.60)	(94.31)
c. Add : Other Income	115.91	115.80	110.26	231.71	215.08	510.18
Profit Before Tax	79.88	79.80	91.39	159.68	178.95	396.19
Tax expense:						
(1) Current tax	22.86	22.33	27.09	45.20	49.93	110.58
(2) Tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	6.00
(3) Deferred tax charges / (credit)	0.84	0.84	(1.73)	1.68	(3.36)	(2.04)
Total Tax Expenses	23.70	23.17	25.36	46.87	46.57	114.54
Profit After Tax	56.17	56.63	66.03	112.80	132.39	281.65
Segment Asset						
- Cylinder Division	-	-	-	-	-	-
- LPG Division	16,559.61	16,208.48	15,274.63	16,559.61	15,274.63	16,208.48
	16,559.61	16,208.48	15,274.63	16,559.61	15,274.63	16,208.48
Less - Segment Liability						
- Cylinder Division	-	-	-	-	-	-
- LPG Division	2,395.12	2,156.79	1,274.94	2,388.69	1,274.94	2,147.51
	2,395.12	2,156.79	1,274.94	2,388.69	1,274.94	2,147.51

NITIN
POONAMCHAND
KHARA

Digitally signed by NITIN
POONAMCHAND KHARA
Date: 2025.11.11
20:25:38 +05'30'



CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED
QUARTERLY RESULTS SEP -2025

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

Registered office :Office No. 419, Plot No.-71, Navi Mumbai, Thane Mumbai -400703

Statement of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025

Rs. In Lacs

PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended			Six Month ended on		For the year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I Revenue from operations	2,498.39	4,097.85	6,600.66	6,596.24	11,937.97	24,937.94
II Other income	250.61	148.64	216.70	399.25	276.26	630.33
III Total income (I + II)	2,749.01	4,246.49	6,817.36	6,995.49	12,214.23	25,568.28
IV Expenses:						
a) Cost of raw materials consumed	1,960.10	3,669.63	5,517.57	5,629.73	10,954.65	18,621.24
b) Purchase of stock- in- trade	186.27	241.36	315.34	427.63	315.84	657.05
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work in progress	(535.43)	(715.33)	(432.67)	(1,250.75)	(1,725.94)	364.60
d) Employee benefits expense	89.02	107.21	112.18	196.23	216.47	474.62
e) Finance costs	199.91	144.36	192.13	344.26	405.33	1,050.00
f) Depreciation & amortization expense	229.73	229.73	223.53	459.45	446.28	932.75
g) Other expenses	584.95	535.09	871.05	1,120.03	1,531.10	2,535.66
Total expenses	2,714.54	4,212.04	6,799.13	6,926.58	12,143.71	24,635.91
V Profit before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	34.47	34.44	18.21	68.91	70.52	932.37
VI Exceptional items - (Expenses) / Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII Profit before tax (V- VI)	34.47	34.44	18.21	68.91	70.52	932.37
VIII Tax expense:						
(1) Current tax	(14.09)	(20.05)	45.64	(34.14)	69.99	235.40
(2) Tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	(54.79)
(3) Deferred tax charges / (credit)	29.73	31.48	(42.84)	61.21	(57.34)	(26.14)
Total Tax Expenses	15.64	11.43	2.80	27.07	12.65	154.47
IX Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	18.83	23.01	15.41	41.84	57.87	777.90
X Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted for using equity method	-	-	66.86	-	103.20	231.63
XIV Profit (Loss) for the period (IX + XII+XIII)	18.83	23.01	82.27	41.84	161.07	1,009.53
-Profit or loss, attributable to owners of parent						
Profit or loss, attributable to non-controlling interests						
XV Other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIV+XV)						
-attributable to owners of parent	42.30	27.71	98.18	70.00	182.00	1,036.49
-attributable to non-controlling interests	(23.47)	(4.70)	(15.91)	(28.16)	(20.93)	(26.96)
XVI Paid-up equity share capital (face value ~ Rs.5 per equity share)	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00	1,251.00
XVII Other equity						15,044.55
XIX Earnings per share: Face Value Rs.5 each						
(annualised except for quarters)						
(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.17	0.11	0.39	0.28	0.73	4.14
(2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.17	0.11	0.39	0.28	0.73	4.14

Place: Nagpur

Date:11/11/2025

NITIN POONAMCHAND Digitally signed by NITIN POONAMCHAND KHARA
KHARA
Date: 2025.11.11 20:25:59 +05'30'



CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED
QUARTERLY RESULTS SEP -2025

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED SEGMENTWISE REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

	Rs. In Lacs					
	Quarter ended			Six Month ended on		Year ended
PARTICULARS	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
REVENUE						
- Cylinder Division	2,258.54	4,000.20	6,273.66	6,258.74	11,600.47	24,277.92
- LPG Division	239.86	97.64	327.00	337.50	337.50	660.02
	2,498.39	4,097.85	6,600.66	6,596.24	11,937.97	24,937.94
SEGMENT WISE RESULT						
- Cylinder Division	216.05	261.13	216.05	477.18	649.68	2,293.02
- LPG Division	(2.57)	(1.25)	1.12	(3.81)	(3.81)	(8.24)
	213.48	259.89	217.17	473.37	645.86	2,284.79
a. Less : Depreciation	(229.73)	(229.73)	(223.53)	(459.45)	(446.28)	(932.75)
b. Less : Finance Cost	(199.91)	(144.36)	(192.13)	(344.26)	(405.33)	(1,050.00)
c. Add : Other Income	250.61	148.64	216.70	399.25	276.26	630.33
Profit Before Tax	34.47	34.44	18.21	68.91	70.52	932.37
Tax expense:						
(1) Current tax	(14.09)	(20.05)	45.64	(34.14)	69.99	235.40
(2) Tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	(54.79)
(3) Deferred tax charges / (credit)	29.73	31.48	(42.84)	61.21	(57.34)	(26.14)
Total Tax Expenses	15.64	11.43	2.80	27.07	12.65	154.47
Profit After Tax	18.83	23.01	15.41	41.84	57.87	777.90
Segment Asset						
- Cylinder Division	16,834.99	23,505.68	16,193.90	16,834.99	16,193.90	20,121.13
- LPG Division	16,559.61	16,208.48	15,274.63	16,559.61	15,274.63	16,208.48
	33,394.60	39,714.16	31,468.53	33,394.60	31,468.53	36,329.60
Less - Segment Liability						
- Cylinder Division	10,938.35	17,515.07	13,929.23	10,938.35	13,929.23	14,165.58
- LPG Division	2,388.69	2,156.79	1,274.94	2,388.69	1,274.94	2,147.51
	13,327.04	19,671.86	15,204.17	13,327.04	15,204.17	16,313.09

NITIN POONAMCHAND KHARA
 Digitally signed by NITIN POONAMCHAND KHARA
 Date: 2025.11.11 20:26:23 +05'30'



CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED
QUARTERLY RESULTS SEP -2025

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

Standalone Un-Audited Balance Sheet as at 30th September, 2025

Amount Rs. In Lacs

Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2025	AS AT 31.03.2025
ASSETS	Un-Audited	Audited
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	45.93	50.54
Financial Assets		
Investments	9,233.21	9,233.21
Loans	6,923.92	6,593.93
Other financial assets	23.26	11.26
Sub-total - Non-Current Assets	16,226.32	15,888.95
Current assets		
Inventories	-	-
Financial assets		
Trade receivables	312.15	302.21
Cash and cash equivalents	2.17	2.66
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents	-	-
Other financial assets	16.18	11.88
Current Tax Assets (Net)	2.78	2.78
Other current assets	-	-
Sub-total - Current Assets	333.29	319.53
TOTAL - ASSETS	16,559.61	16,208.48
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity Share capital	1,251.00	1,251.00
Other equity	12,913.48	12,800.68
Sub-total - Equity funds	14,164.48	14,051.68
LIABILITIES		
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
Borrowings	2,247.64	2,011.99
Other financial Liabilities	-	-
Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	6.44	4.76
Sub-total - Non-current Liabilities	2,254.07	2,016.75
Current liabilities		
Trade payables	14.37	32.71
Other financial Liabilities	40.00	50.83
Current tax liabilities (net)	86.68	56.51
Sub-total - Current liabilities	141.05	140.05
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	16,559.61	16,208.48

NITIN POONAMCHAND
KHARA

Digitally signed by NITIN
POONAMCHAND KHARA
Date: 2025.11.11 20:26:59 +05'30'

CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2025

Amount Rs. In Lacs

PARTICULARS	AS AT 30.09.2025	AS AT 30.09.2024
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Profit Before Taxes	159.68	178.95
Depreciation	4.62	5.72
Interest Expenses	66.36	26.60
Interest income	-231.71	-215.08
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	-1.06	-3.81
Decrease / (Increase)in Trade Receivables	-9.95	-160.22
Decrease / (Increase)in Other Financial Assets	-4.30	0.00
Decrease / (Increase)in Other Current Assets	0.00	-0.70
Decrease / (Increase)in Other Current Tax Assets	0.00	0.00
Decrease / (Increase) in Inventories	0.00	0.00
Increase / (Decrease) in Trade Payables	-18.34	166.40
Increase / (Decrease) in Current Liabilities	30.18	9.41
Cash Generated from Operations	-3.47	11.07
Income Tax Paid	46.87	31.53
Net Cash Generated from Operating Activities	-50.34	-20.46
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Interest income	231.71	215.08
Purchase of Fixed Assets	0.00	0.00
Investment in shares in Silversky Exim	0.00	-0.51
Profit / Loss on sale of Shares in Maruti Koatsu	0.00	0.00
Sale of Shares in Maruti Koatsu	0.00	0.00
Movement in Loans given	-329.98	-673.37
Movement in Other Financial Assets - Non Current	-12.00	0.00
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities	-110.28	-458.79
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Fresh Secured / Unsecured Loan	237.32	516.19
Other Financial Liabilities	-10.83	0.00
Fresh Equity Share raised	0.00	0.00
Dividend paid	0.00	0.00
Interest Expenses	-66.36	-26.60
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities	160.13	489.60
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	-0.48	10.34
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT THE BEGINNING OF YEAR	2.66	2.36
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT END OF THE YEAR	2.17	12.70



CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

**Consolidated Un-Audited Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th
September, 2025**

Amount Rs. In Lacs

Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2025 Un-Audited	AS AT 31.03.2025 Audited
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	6,704.62	7,055.42
Capital Work in Progress	4,502.08	4,413.24
Goodwill	1,554.12	1,554.12
Other Intangible Assets	83.44	83.44
Financial Assets		
Investment in Associates	-	-
Loans	2,105.44	2,571.44
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	34.17	86.17
Other financial assets	23.26	11.26
Other Non-Current Assets	271.38	-
Sub-total - Non-Current Assets	15,278.50	15,775.09
Current assets		
Inventories	6,275.03	5,018.24
Financial assets		
Trade receivables	4,021.14	7,349.75
Cash and cash equivalents	38.78	138.81
	599.10	516.41
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents		
Other Financial Assets	2,739.55	7,402.30
Current Tax Assets (Net)	2.78	2.78
Other current assets	4,439.71	126.22
Sub-total - Current Assets	18,116.10	20,554.51
TOTAL – ASSETS	33,394.60	36,329.60
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity Share capital	1,251.00	1,251.00
Other equity	15,122.08	15,044.55
Equity attributable to owners of the Parent	16,373.08	16,295.55
Non Controlling Interest	3,688.04	3,716.21
Total –Equity funds	20,061.12	20,011.75
LIABILITIES		
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
Borrowings	8,984.32	9,842.78
Other financial Liabilities	-	-
Lease Liability	1.89	2.29
Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	6.44	4.76
Sub-total - Non-current Liabilities	8,992.65	9,849.83
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
Borrowings	3,854.18	3,677.86
Trade payables	271.70	2,562.44
Other Financial Liabilities	40.00	50.83
Other Current Liabilities	126.81	-
Current tax liabilities (net)	87.18	28.81
Provisions	(39.04)	148.08
Sub-total - Current liabilities	4,340.83	6,468.02
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	33,394.60	36,329.60

CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2025

PARTICULARS	AS AT 30.09.2025	AS AT 30.09.2024
A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
Profit Before Taxes	68.91	70.51
Depreciation	459.45	446.28
Interest Expenses	344.26	405.33
Interest on Lease Liabilities	-	-
Loss on Sale of Associates	-	-
Interest Income	(399.25)	(276.26)
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	473.37	645.85
Decrease / (Increase)in Trade Receivables	3,328.61	178.78
Decrease / (Increase)in Other Financial Assets	4,662.75	(281.76)
Decrease / (Increase)in Current Taxes	-	(503.45)
Decrease / (Increase)in Other Current Assets	(4,313.49)	-
Decrease / (Increase) in Inventories	(1,256.79)	(792.10)
Increase / (Decrease) in Trade Payables	(2,290.74)	1,520.44
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities	(10.83)	(558.00)
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities	126.81	192.71
Increase / (Decrease) in Tax Liability	58.37	(103.65)
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Provisions	(187.12)	165.56
Cash Generated from Operations	590.94	464.39
Income Tax Paid	27.07	69.56
Net Cash Generated from Operating Activities	563.87	394.83
B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Purchase of Assets	(189.96)	(336.58)
Sale of Associates	-	-
Investment in Associates	-	-
Movements in Loan Given	466.01	(4,956.15)
Movements in Other Non- Current Assets	(219.38)	125.75
Movements in Other Non- Current Financial Assets	(12.00)	-
Movements in Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents	(82.70)	(97.42)
Interest Income	399.25	276.26
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities	361.22	(4,988.13)
C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Movements in Fresh Non-Controlling Interest	-	-
Movements in Fresh Non-Current Borrowings	(858.46)	4,129.70
Movements in Non-Current Other financial Liabilities	-	-
Payment of Lease Liabilities	(0.40)	0.09
Movements in Fresh Current Borrowings	178.00	881.40
Fresh Equity Share raised in Subsidiary	-	-
Dividend paid	-	-
Interest Expenses	(344.26)	(405.33)
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities	(1,025.12)	4,605.86
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	(100.03)	12.56
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT THE BEGINNING OF YEAR	138.81	15.22
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT END OF THE YEAR	38.78	27.78

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

To
Board of Directors of
CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGTECH LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GLOBE INDUSTRIAL RESOLURCES LIMITED)

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ('the Statement') of **CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGTECH LIMITED** ('the Company') for the quarter and six month ended 30th September, 2025, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.

The Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016, (hereinafter referred to as 'the SEBI Circular'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, the SEBI Circular(s), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement

For L N J & Associates
Chartered Accountants



Sumit V Lahoti
Partner
M.N.138908
FRN: 135772W
UDIN : 25138908BMKXBG5499

Date : 11.11.2025
Place : Nagpur

For Kamdar & Daga
Chartered Accountants
PIYUSH
PRAKASH
DAGA

Digitally signed by
PIYUSH PRAKASH
DAGA
Date: 2025.11.11
18:54:50 +05'30'

Piyush Daga
Partner
M.N.140518
FRN: 132239W
UDIN : 25140518BMZWCV2715

Date:11.11.2025
Place: Nagpur

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

To
Board of Directors of
CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGTECH LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GLOBE INDUSTRIAL RESOLURCES LIMITED)

Opinion

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results (the Statement') of **CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGTECH LIMITED** (the Holding Company') and its Subsidiary (the Holding Company , its Subsidiary and associate together referred to as "the Group") (Refer annexure -1 for the list of entities included in the Statement) for the Quarter and Year ended on 30th September, 2025, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.
2. Based on our review conducted as below and based on the consideration of the review reports as referred to in paragraph 5 nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, the SEBI Circular(s), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement

Basis for Opinion

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. The Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016, (hereinafter referred to as 'the SEBI Circular'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
5. We did not review the interim financial results of 5 subsidiaries included in the Statement, whose financial information reflects total revenue of Rs 2313.65 Lacs, total net Loss after tax of Rs 37.34 Lacs and total comprehensive income Loss of Rs 37.34 Lacs for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 and reflects total revenue of Rs 6313.85 Lacs, total net Loss after tax of Rs 70.96 Lacs and total comprehensive Loss of Rs 70.96 Lacs for the six months ended on 30th September, 2025 as considered in the statement. These interim financial results have been

reviewed by other auditors whose review reports have been furnished to us by the management, and our conclusion in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries is based solely on the review reports of such other auditors.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter with respect to our reliance on the financial results certified by other auditors.

For L N J & Associates
Chartered Accountants



Sumit V Lahoti
Partner
M.N.138908
FRN: 135772W
UDIN : 25138908BMKXBH7000

Date :11.11.2025
Place : Nagpur

For Kamdar & Daga
Chartered Accountants

PIYUSH PRAKASH
DAGA

Digitally signed by PIYUSH
PRAKASH DAGA
Date: 2025.11.11 18:55:43 +05'30'

Piyush Daga
Proprietor
M.N.140518
FRN: 132239W
UDIN : 25140518BMZW9890

Date:11.11.2025
Place: Nagpur

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (cont'd)

Annexure -1

List of entities included in the statement

Sr.No.	Name of the entity	Nature of relationship
1	Confidence Enterprises Private Limited	100 % Subsidiary
2	Sarju Impex Limited	75 % Subsidiary
3	Confidence Green Fuel Private Limited	100 % Subsidiary
4	Confidence Futuristic Fuels Private Limited	100 % Subsidiary
5	Silversky Exim Private Limited	51% Subsidiary



CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH
QUARTERLY RESULTS SEPTEMBER-2025

Notes:

1. The above Un-Audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on September 30th , 2025 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited review of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time..
2. The standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time.
3. The certificate of CFO in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in respect of the above results has been placed before the Board of Directors.
4. The figures of the quarter ended 30th September,2025 are the balancing figures between Un-audited figures in respect of the Six Month ended 30th September,2025 and the figures up to quarter ended 30th June,2025. Similarly, the figures of the quarter ended 30th September,2024 are the balancing figures between Un-audited figures in respect of the Six Month ended 30th September,2024 and the figures up to quarter ended 30th June,2024.
5. In terms of amended clause 13 of the listing agreement, the status of investor complaints for the quarter ended on September 30th , 2025 is '1'.
6. Notes to Segment Information for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025.
As per Accounting Standard 108 on Segment Reporting (AS 108), the Company has reported "Segment Information", as described below:
 - a) The CNG Cylinder Division includes production and marketing operations of CNG / High Pressure /Oxygen cylinders.
 - b) The LPG Division includes LPG marketing and bottling business & Others.

Place: Nagpur
Date: 11thNovember, 2025

For Confidence Futuristic Energtech Limited

NITIN
POONAMCHAND
KHARA

Managing Director

Digitally signed by NITIN
POONAMCHAND KHARA
Date: 2025.11.11 20:29:33
+05'30'